1	RESOLUTION NO. 2022-36
2	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN CITY
3	APPROVING SUBMITTAL OF A BUREAU OF RECLAMATION
4	WATERSMART WATER AND ENERGY EFFICIENCY GRANT APPLICATION.
5	
6	RECITALS
7	
8	The City of Lincoln City is undertaking an Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI)
9	water meter upgrade project; and
10	
11	The City is seeking funding to support implementation of this project through the
12	Bureau of Reclamation's WaterSMART Water and Energy Efficiency Grant Program; and
13	
14	The City Manager has the legal authority to enter into a grant agreement with the
15	Bureau of Reclamation; and
16	
17	City Council has reviewed and supports the submittal of the grant application to the
18	Bureau of Reclamation; and
19	
20	The City will work with the Bureau of Reclamation to meet established deadlines for
21	entering into a grant or cooperative agreement.
22	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RECOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN
23	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN
24 25	CITY, AS FOLLOWS:
26	SECTION 1. RECITALS.
27	SECTION 1. RECITALS.
28	The above recitals, are true and correct and are incorporated herein by this
29	reference.
30	reference.
31	SECTION 2. SUBMITTAL OF APPLICATION.
32	
33	The City shall submit a grant application for the AMI water meter upgrade project to the
34	Bureau of Reclamation WaterSMART grant program.
35	zarou er ricomination randon min granic programm
36	SECTION 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Resolution is effective as of the date of its adoption
37	
38	
39	
40	
41	
42	
43	

1 Resolution 2022-36 8-22- 2022

1	PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Lincoln City, Oregon, this 22 nd
2	day of August, 2022.
3 4	1 - Kan 10/20 00
5	Susan Coy Welvice
6	SUSAN WAHLKE, MAYOR
7	
8	ATTEST:
9	
10	
11	Came ame
12	JAMIE YOUNG, CITY RECORDER
13	
14	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
15 16	
17	/ War at ma
18	RICHARD APPICELLO CITY ATTORNEY
19	
20	
21	•
22	
23	
24	